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A lyour survey number

(2001-2005)

[EB84.3 A |

B |Country |

(2006-2007)

[EB84.3 B |

C |our survey number |

(2008-2010)

[EB84.3 C |

D |Interview number |

(2011-2016)

[EB84.3 D |
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|Q1: CODE 29 CANNOT BE THE ONLY ANSWER OTHERWISE CLOSE THE INTERVIEW

[Q1: CODE 30 IS EXCLUSIVE

|Q1: IF CODE 30 THEN CLOSE INTERVIEW

la1

|What is your nationality? Please tell me the country(ies) that applies(y).

|MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE

Belgium

Denmark

Germany

Greece

Spain

France

Ireland

Italy

Luxembourg

Netherlands

Portugal

United Kingdom (Great Britain, Northern Ireland)

Austria

Sweden

Finland

Republic of Cyprus

Czech Republic

Estonia

Hungary

Latvia

Lithuania

Malta

EBO844IEXTRA 2/58
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Poland

Slovakia

Slovenia

Bulgaria

Romania

Croatia

Other countries

DK

23,
24,
25,
26,
27,
28,
29,
30,

|EBS4.3 Q1 TREND MODIFIED

EBO844IEXTRA
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The EU provides development aid to assist certain countries outside the EU in their fight
against poverty and in their development. EU development aid consists of the aid provided
by both the European Commission and the Governments of the EU Member States.

QA1 In your opinion, is it very important, fairly important, not very important or not at all
important to help people in developing countries?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2087)
Very important 1
Fairly important 2
Not very important 3
Not at all important 4
DK 5
[EB82.1 QB1

QA2 2015 is the European Year for Development. Did you know this before this interview?

|(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2088)
Yes 1
No 2
DK 3
[EB82.1 QB2
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QA3 Would you say that you feel more informed, less informed or equally informed about
development aid in 2015 than you were in 2014?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2089)
More informed 1
Less informed 2
Equally informed 3
You are not interested in development aid (SPONTANEQOUS) 4
DK 5
NEW

EBO844IEXTRA
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[QA4: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 15 |

[QA4: MAX. 3 ANSWERS |

|QA4: CODE 17 1S ECLUSIVE |

QA4 Which of the following challenges do you consider as the most pressing for the future of
developing countries?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 3 ANSWERS) |
(2090-2106)

Food security and agriculture 1,

Health

Education

Gender equality

Migration issues

Trade

Water and sanitation

Peace and security

Environmental protection and climate change

~

~

~

~

~

~

W oo NO U A WN

~

Democracy and human rights 10,
Energy 11,
Economic growth, employment and social inequality 12,
Hosting refugees in developing countries 13,
Urban development and population growth 14,
Infrastructure (roads, public buildings, etc.) 15,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 16,
DK 17,

[NEW (BASED ON EB82.1 QB3)
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QA5 The EU (the European Commission and Member States) has promised to increase the level of
its aid to developing countries. Given the current economic situation, which of the following
statements best describes your opinion?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2107)

We should increase aid to developing countries beyond what is already
promised 1
We should keep our promise to increase aid to developing countries

We should not increase aid to developing countries even though it has
been promised 3
We should reduce aid to developing countries as we can no longer afford it

4
DK 5
[EB82.1 QB4
QA6 Would you be prepared to pay more for groceries or other products from developing

countries to support people living in these countries (for instance for fair trade products)?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

(2108)
No, you are not ready to pay more 1
Yes, you would be ready to pay up to 5% more 2
Yes, you would be ready to pay 6 to 10% more 3
Yes, you would be ready to pay more than 10% more 4
DK 5
[EB82.1 QB5S
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[QA7: ROTATE ITEMS 1 7O 8

lQa7

|To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

Totally
agree

Tend to
agree

Tend to
disagree

Totally
disagree

DK

(2109)

As an individual, you can
play a role in tackling
poverty in developing
countries

1

2

3

4

(2110)

Tackling poverty in
developing countries should
be one of the main priorities
of the EU

(2111)

Tackling poverty in
developing countries should
be one of the main priorities
of the Irish Government

(2112)

EBO844IEXTRA

Tackling poverty in
developing countries has a
positive influence on EU
citizens as well

8/58
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(2113)

Tackling poverty in
developing countries is also
in the EU’s own interest
(e.g. by creating trade
opportunities or better
access to energy and raw
materials)

(2114)

Tackling poverty in
developing countries is a
moral obligation for the EU

(2115)

Aid for developing countries
contributes to a more
peaceful and equal world

(2116)

Aid for developing countries
is an effective way to tackle
irregular migration

|EB82.1 QB6 TREND MODIFIED

EBO844IEXTRA
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|QA8: CODES 5 AND 6 ARE EXCLUSIVE

QA8 Regarding your personal involvement in helping developing countries, please let me know
which of the following apply to you?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |
(2117-2122)

You are politically involved in helping developing countries, e.g. by being a
member of a political party or an NGO or taking part in demonstrations

1,
You are a volunteer in an organisation that helps developing countries
(NGOs, charities, etc.) 2,
You give money to an organisation (NGOs, charities, etc.) that helps
developing countries 3,
You give money directly to projects that help developing countries
("crowdfunding") 4,
You are not involved in helping developing countries 5,
DK 6,

|E882.1 QB7 TREND MODIFIED
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|QA9: ROTATE ITEMS 1 TO 3

QA9 For each of the following, please tell me how effective or not you think they are in helping to
reduce poverty in developing countries?
|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
Very Fairly Not very | Not at all DK
effective | effective | effective | effective
1 |[Donating to organisations 1 2 3 4 5
that help developing
(2123) countries
2 |Volunteering in 1 2 3 4 5
organisations that help
(2124) developing countries
3 [Official development aid 1 2 3 4 5
from governments of other
(2125) countries
[EB82.1 QB9
EBO8441EXTRA 11/58 19/11/2015



QA10 Have you ever heard or read about the Sustainable Development Goals agreed by the
international community?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2126)
Yes, and you know what they are 1
Yes, but you do not really know what they are 2
No 3
DK 4
NEW
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|Now let's talk about another topic. |

|QB1: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 5 |

[QB1: MAX. 2 ANSWERS |

|QBl: CODES 2 AND 5 CANNOT BE MENTIONNED TOGETHER |

|QBl: CODES 6 AND 7 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

QB1 Which of the following statements best describe your understanding of animal welfare?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) |
(2147-2153)

It concerns the way farmed animals are treated, providing them with a
better quality of life

It is the same as animal protection

It refers to the duty to respect all animals

It contributes to better quality animal products

It goes beyond animal protection

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

~

~

~

~

NoOUuhswWNE

[NEW
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|QBZ |In your opinion, how important is it to protect the welfare of farmed animals? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

(2154)
Very important 1
Somewhat important 2
Not very important 3
Not at all important 4
DK 5
[NEW (BASED ON EB66.1 QC4)

QB3 Do you believe that in general the welfare of farmed animals in Ireland should be better

protected than it is now?
|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2155)
Yes, certainly 1
Yes, probably 2
No, probably not 3
No, certainly not 4
DK 5

[NEW (BASD ON EB66.1 QC5)
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QB4

In your opinion, at what level should decisions be taken on the laws regulating the protection
of farmed animals in Ireland?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Mainly at an EU level

Mainly at a national level

At both levels jointly

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

(2156)

o Uk~ WN

[NEW

QB5

There is currently no legal obligation in the EU to care for animals used for commercial
purposes. To what extent do you agree or disagree that there should be an EU law obliging
any person using animals for commercial purposes in the EU to care for them?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2157)
Totally agree 1
Tend to agree 2
Tend to disagree 3
Totally disagree 4
DK 5
NEW

EBO844IEXTRA
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QB6 Some people believe that the welfare of farmed animals is primarily a matter for consumers
when buying a product and should thus be handled by businesses. Others believe it is a
matter for all citizens, which should be regulated by the public authorities. Which of these is
closest to your view?

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2158)

The welfare of farmed animals is primarily a matter for consumers, to be

handled by businesses 1
The welfare of farmed animals is a matter for all citizens, to be regulated by

public authorities 2
Animal welfare should be handled jointly by businesses and by public

authorities 3
None (SPONTANEOQUS) 4
DK 5
[NEW
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QB7

production systems?

Would you be willing to pay more for products sourced from animal welfare-friendly

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

No, you are not ready to pay more

Yes, you would be ready to pay up to 5% more

Yes, you would be ready to pay 6% to 10% more

Yes, you would be ready to pay 11% to 20% more

Yes, you would be ready to pay more than 20% more

It depends on the price of the product (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

(2159)

N o bk wN

[NEW

QB8

are treated in Ireland?

Would you like to have more information about the conditions under which farmed animals

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2160)
Yes, certainly 1
Yes, probably 2
No, probably not 3
No, certainly not 4
DK 5
[EB66.1 QC2

EBO844IEXTRA
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QB9 Products sourced from animal welfare-friendly production systems may carry an identifying
label. Do you look for these labels when buying such products?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2161)

Yes, most of the time 1

Yes, some of the time 2

No, very rarely 3

No, never 4

You didn’t know these labels existed (SPONTANEOUS) 5

DK 6

[NEW |

QB10 Do you think there is currently a sufficient choice of animal welfare friendly food products in

shops and supermarkets?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
(2162)

Yes, certainly 1

Yes, probably 2

No, probably not 3

No, certainly not 4

DK 5

|EB66.1 QC8 TREND MODIFIED
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QB11 Do you think that information campaigns on animal welfare could be a good way to have a
positive influence on the attitudes of children and young people towards animals?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2163)
Yes, certainly 1
Yes, probably 2
No, probably not 3
No, certainly not 4
DK 5
[NEW

QB12 Do you believe that the welfare of companion animals in Ireland should be better protected

than it is now?
|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2164)
Yes, certainly 1
Yes, probably 2
No, probably not 3
No, certainly not 4
DK 5
NEW

EBO844IEXTRA 19/58 19/11/2015



|QBl3: ROTATE ITEMS1TO 3

QB13 The EU is working with other countries to build a common understanding on internationally
recognised animal welfare standards. To what extent do you agree or disagree with each of
the following statements?

| (SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE) |
Totally Tendto | Tendto Totally DK
agree agree disagree | disagree
1 |Imported products from 1 2 3 4 5
outside the EU should
respect the same animal
welfare standards as those
(2165) applied in the EU
2 [Itis important to establish 1 2 3 4 5
animal welfare standards
that are recognised across
the world

(2166)

3 |The EU should do more to 1 2 3 4 5
promote a greater
awareness of animal

(2167) welfare internationally
[NEW
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[QB14: ROTATE ANSWERS 170 3 |

QB14 Currently, products derived from animals imported into the EU are not required to carry
information about animal welfare. In your opinion, what would be the best method of
guaranteeing that imported animal products respect EU standards?

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2168)
Certifications by private companies in exporting countries 1
Certifications by public authorities in exporting countries 2
Certifications by the EU 3
Other (SPONTANEOQUS) 4
DK 5
[NEW
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|Let's now talk about another topic.

QcC1 Which of the following statements about smoking cigarettes applies to you? Please note in
this survey smoking cigarettes does not include the use of electronic cigarettes.

|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2189)
You currently smoke 1
You used to smoke but you have stopped 2
You have never smoked 3
DK 4

[NEW |

|QC2 |Have you ever been offered black market cigarettes to buy or smoke? |

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
(2190)

No, never 1

Yes, but rarely, that is to say less than once a month

Yes, occasionally, that is to say once to three times per month

Yes, regularly, that is to say once per week or more frequently

Refusal (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

A U b WN

[NEW
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|ASK QC3 IF "YES", CODE 2 TO 4 IN QC2 - OTHERS GO TO QC4 |

[QC3: CODES 6 TO 8 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

|QC3 |Where were you offered this type of cigarettes? |

[(READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |
(2191-2198)

On the Internet 1,

In an ordinary shop selling this kind of cigarettes under the counter

In the street

In a restaurant or bar

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

You don’t remember (SPONTANEOQOUS)
Refusal (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

~

~

~

~
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~

[NEW
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[ASK ALL |

|QC4: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 3 |

|ac4: MAX. 2 ANSWERS |

[Qc4: CODES 4, 6 AND 7 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

Qc4 From your point of view, what are the main reasons for smoking black market cigarettes?

[(READ OUT — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) |
(2199-2205)

They are cheaper 1,

They taste better

They are easily available

You would never buy black market cigarettes (SPONTANEOQOUS)

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

’

’

~

~

NouhswN

[NEW
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[QC5a&b: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 6 |

|QCsb: DO NOT ASK QCS5b IF CODE 8, 9 OR 10 IN QC5a |

|QC5b: CODE 9 CANNOT BE PROPOSED |

|QC5b: DO NOT PROPOSE CODE 1 TO 6 IN QC5b IF ALREADY MENTIONNED IN QC5a |

QC5a Within the EU, which of the following do you think is the most important source of revenue
for organised crime?

|QC5b |And which do you think is the second most important? |

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
(2206-2207)  (2208-2209)

| QCsa Qcsb
FIRST SECOND

Black market cigarettes 1 1
Counterfeiting (fake) of goods (e.g. clothes, bags) 2 2
Illegal gambling 3 3
Prostitution and human trafficking 4 4
Illegal drugs 5 5
Illicit trading in firearms 6 6
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 7 7
None (SPONTANEOUS) 8 8
Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 9 9
DK 10 10
[NEW
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[QC6: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 5 |

[QC6: MAX. 2 ANSWERS |

|QC6: CODES 7 AND 8 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

Qce From your point of view, what are the main problems of the black market in cigarettes?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 2 ANSWERS) |
(2210-2217)

Encouraging smoking among young people by making cigarettes cheaper
and easier to obtain

Loss of taxes for the State

Revenue for organised crime

Increase in consumption

Quality of these cigarettes is not controlled

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

~

~

~

~

~

~
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|Now, let's now talk about another topic. |

Qb1 Thinking about the natural features (such as parks, trees, plants, water areas ,etc.) in the area
where you live, would you say there are enough of them, would you like more or you would
not mind if there were less?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

(2238)
There are enough natural features 1
You would like more of them 2
You would not mind if there were less 3
DK 4
NEW

EBO844IEXTRA 27/58 19/11/2015



|QD2: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 13

|QD2: CODES 15 AND 16 ARE EXCLUSIVE

|ap2

|Are any of the following a significant problem in the area where you live?

EBO844IEXTRA

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE)

(2239-2254)

Dilapidated buildings 1,
Noise pollution 2,
Heavy traffic 3,
Water pollution 4,
Air pollution 5,
Soil pollution 6,
Heat waves 7,
Floodings 8,
Droughts 9,
Lack or loss of diversity in flora and fauna 10,
Soil erosion 11,
Forest fires 12,
Coastal erosion 13,
Other (SPONTANEOQOUS) 14,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 15,
DK 16,
[NEW

28/58
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[QD3: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 6 |

|QD3: CODES 8 AND 9 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

|QD3 |And are any of the following a significant problem in the area where you live? |

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |
(2255-2263)

High unemployment 1,

Poverty

Crime

Deprived and derelict areas

Lack of public spaces for inhabitants

High social inequality

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

~

~

~
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|QD4: SHOW PICTURE QD4 ON SCREEN TOGETHER WITH THE INTRODUCTION TEXT

(READ OUT) This is a picture showing a big natural area that was created across the city.
(SHOW PICTURE)

[QD4: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 15 |

[QD4: MAX. 4 ANSWERS |

|QD4: CODES 17 AND 18 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

QD4 What do you think are the main benefits of introducing more natural features in a
neighbourhood or city?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 4 ANSWERS) |
(2264-2281)

Cleaner water and air 1,
More diversity in flora and fauna 2,
More comfortable temperatures 3,
Combatting climate change 4,
Better quality of life 5,
Improved health 6,
Increased recreational activities 7,
Discovering or better understanding nature 8,
A city or neighbourhood that looks better 9,
Decreased crime 10,
More opportunities for socialising 11,
Increased property values 12,
Increased economic activity and business opportunities 13,
Job creation 14,
Lower energy consumption 15,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 16,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 17,
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[DK 18,

[NEW |

[QD5: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 T0 9 |

[QD5: MAX. 3 ANSWERS |

[QD5: CODES 11 AND 12 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

QD5 If more natural features were planned in the area where you live, would any of the following
be a concern for you?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX.3 ANSWERS) |
(2282-2293)

High cost to taxpayers and\or residents 1,
Increase in rents due to higher property prices 2,
Health problems such as allergies 3,

Fear that these new natural areas would not be properly maintained

4

Insects and other unwanted animals 5
Increased traffic and parking problems 6,
7

8

9

Restricted access for the public
Safety problems (risks of accidents and injuries)

More crime ,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 10,
None (SPONTANEOQOUS) 11,
DK 12,
[NEW
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|QD6: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 13

[QD6: MAX. 4 ANSWERS

|QD6: CODES 15 AND 16 ARE EXCLUSIVE

|QD6 |What do you think are the main benefits of having parks and gardens? |
|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 4 ANSWERS) |
(2294-2309)

Cleaner water and air 1,

More diversity in flora and fauna 2,

More comfortable temperatures 3,

Better quality of life 4,
Improved health 5,
Decreased crime 6,

More opportunities for socialising 7,
Increased recreational activities 8,
Discovering or better understanding nature 9,

A city or neighbourhood that looks better 10,
Increased property values 11,
Increased economic activity and business opportunities 12,

Job creation 13,

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 14,

None (SPONTANEOUS) 15,

DK 16,

[NEW
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|QD7: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 9

[QD7: MAX. 3 ANSWERS

|QD7: CODES 11 AND 12 ARE EXCLUSIVE

Qb7

concern for you?

If a new park or garden were to be planned where you live, would any of the following be a

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX.3 ANSWERS)

(2310-2321)

Additional costs to taxpayers and\or residents 1,
Increase in rents due to higher property prices 2,
Fear that this new park or garden would not be properly maintained

3,
Health problems such as allergies 4,
Insects and other unwanted animals 5,
Increased traffic and parking problems 6,
Restricted access for the public 7,
Safety problems (risks of accidents and injuries) 8,
More crime 9,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 10,
None (SPONTANEOUS) 11,
DK 12,
[NEW
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|QD8: SHOW PICTURES QD8 ON SCREEN TOGETHER WITH INTRODUCTION TEXT

(READ OUT) These are pictures of a green wall and a green roof. (SHOW PICTURES)

[QD8: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 14 |

[QD8: MAX. 4 ANSWERS |

|QD8: CODES 16 AND 17 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

QD8 What do you think are the main benefits of having green walls and roofs in buildings?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 4 ANSWERS) |
(2322-2338)

Energy efficiency and energy savings 1,
Cleaner water and air 2,
Combatting climate change 3,
More diversity in flora and fauna 4,
More comfortable temperatures 5,
Better quality of life 6,
Improved health 7,
More opportunities for socialising 8,
Discovering or better understanding nature 9,
A city or neighbourhood that looks better 10,
The possibility to produce food locally 11,
Increased property values 12,
Increased economic activity and business opportunities 13,
Job creation 14,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 15,
None (SPONTANEOQOUS) 16,
DK 17,

EBO844IEXTRA 34/58 19/11/2015



[NEW

|QD9: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 9

[QD9: MAX. 3 ANSWERS

|QD9: CODES 11 AND 12 ARE EXCLUSIVE

QD9

would any of the following be a concern for you?

If buildings with green roofs or green walls were to be planned for the area where you live,

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX.3 ANSWERS)

Additional costs to taxpayers and\or residents of such buildings

Increase in rents due to higher property prices

Fear that such buildings would not be properly maintained

Disagreements among residents living in these buildings

Insects and other unwanted animals

Health problems such as allergies

Restricted public access to the green spaces of these buildings

Risks of damage to buildings

Safety concerns

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

(2339-2350)

1,

~ ~ ~

~
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|QD10: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 AND 2

Qb10 Parks, green roofs, green walls and urban gardening are examples of "nature-based
solutions". These solutions use nature and living organisms in order to improve the

preferable to use?

environment and the economy, and to address social issues. Technological solutions which
do not use nature can be proposed to tackle the same problems. Which one do you think it is

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2351)
The solutions using nature 1
Technological solutions
It depends (SPONTANEOQUS)
Both (SPONTANEOUS)
Other (SPONTANEOUS)
None (SPONTANEOUS)
DK

N o b wN

[NEW
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[QD11: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 5 |

[QD11: CODES 7 AND 8 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

Qb11 If a nature-based solution were to be implemented in the area where you live, would you like
to do any of the following?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |
(2352-2359)

Yes, participate in the planning and decision-making 1,

Yes, personally contribute with money

Yes, volunteer with your advice or expertise

Yes, volunteer with your work

Yes, share information or promote the project

Yes, but you would like to do something else

No, you would not like or could not do anything

DK

’

~

~

~

~
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~

[NEW |

|QD12: ROTATE ANSWERS 1 TO 7 |

[QD12: MAX. 3 ANSWERS |

|QD12: CODES 9 AND 10 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

QD12 What might be the main barriers to applying nature-based solutions in the area where you
live?

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MAX. 3 ANSWERS) |
(2360-2369)

Lack of financial resources 1,
Lack of environmental sensitivity 2,
Lack of political will 3,
Lack of knowledge and awareness 4,
Not seen as a priority 5,
Uncertainties about potential impacts of these solutions 6,
The nature-based solutions are not adapted to your local problems

7,
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 8,
None (SPONTANEQUS) 9,
DK 10,
[NEW

EBO844IEXTRA 37/58 19/11/2015



QD13 Would you be in favour of the EU promoting nature-based solutions throughout Europe?

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2370)

Yes, definitely 1
Yes, to some extent 2
No, not really 3
No, not at all 4
You are not interested (SPONTANEOUS) 5
DK 6
NEW
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[DEMOGRAPHICS

[ASK ALL

|D1: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 11

D1 In political matters people talk of "the left" and "the right". How would you place your views
on this scale?

|(SHOW SCREEN) — (INT.: DO NOT PROMPT — IF CONTACT HESITATES, TRY AGAIN)

1 2 3 4 8 10
Left Righ
t
1 2 3 4 8 10

[Refusal (SPONTANEOUS)

[DK

(2391-2392)

11

12

[EB84.3 D1

EBO844IEXTRA
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|D7: NO ANSWERS TO BE CODED IN CODE 16 |

D7 |Which of the following best corresponds to your own current situation? |

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
(2393-2394)

MARRIED OR REMARRIED
Living without children 1
Living with the children of this marriage
Living with the children of a previous marriage 3
Living with the children of this marriage and of a previous marriage

4
NOT MARRIED, LIVING WITH A PARTNER
Living without children 5
Living with the children of this union 6
Living with the children of a previous union 7
Living with the children of this union and of a previous union 8
NOT MARRIED, LIVING WITHOUT A PARTNER
Living without children 9
Living with children 10
DIVORCED OR SEPARATED
Living without children 11
Living with children 12
WIDOW
Living without children 13
Living with children 14
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 15
Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 16
[EB84.3 D7
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[D10: NO ANSWERS NOT ALLOWED |

D10 |Record Gender. |
(2395)
Man 1
Woman 2
[EB84.3 D10 |

[D11: NO ANSWERS NOT ALLOWED |

[D11: CANNOT BE SMALLER THAN D8 |

D11 |How old are you? |

(2396-2397)

[EB84.3 D11 |

[D8: NO ANSWERS TO BE CODED 98 |

D8 |How old were you when you stopped full-time education? |

(INT: MAKE SURE THE RESPONDENT UNDERSTANDS THAT D8 IS ABOUT FULL-TIME
EDUCATION) - (IF "STILL STUDYING", CODE ‘00’ — IF "NO EDUCATION" CODE '01' - IF
"REFUSAL" CODE '98' — IF "DK" CODE '99')

(2398-2399)

[EB84.3 D8
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|ASK D15b IF "NOT DOING ANY PAID WORK CURRENTLY", CODES 1 TO 4 IN D15a |

|D15a&b: NO ANSWERS NOT ALLOWED

|D15a&b: DO NOT SHOW SCREEN

|D15a: IF D15a=2 THEN D8=00

|D15a: IF D15<>2 AND D8=00 THEN CORRECT D8 OR CHANGE THE ANSWER IN D15a |

[D15a

|What is your current occupation?

[D15b

|Did you do any paid work in the past? What was your last occupation?

(2400-2401)

(2402-2403)

[(DO NOT SHOW SCREEN) D15a D15b

CURRENT LAST
OCCUPATION OCCUPATION

NON-ACTIVE

Responsible for ordinary shopping and looking after the 1

home, or without any current occupation, not working

Student 2

Unemployed or temporarily not working 3

Retired or unable to work through illness 4

SELF EMPLOYED

Farmer 5 5

Fisherman 6 6

Professional (lawyer, medical practitioner, accountant, 7 7

architect, etc.)

Owner of a shop, craftsmen, other self-employed person 8 8

Business proprietors, owner (full or partner) of a 9 9

company
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EMPLOYED

Employed professional (employed doctor, lawyer, 10 10
accountant, architect)
General management, director or top management 11 11

(managing directors, director general, other director)

Middle management, other management (department 12 12
head, junior manager, teacher, technician)

Employed position, working mainly at a desk 13 13
Employed position, not at a desk but travelling (salesmen, 14 14
driver, etc.)

Employed position, not at a desk, but in a service job 15 15
(hospital, restaurant, police, fireman, etc.)

Supervisor 16 16
Skilled manual worker 17 17
Other (unskilled) manual worker, servant 18 18

NEVER DID ANY PAID WORK e 19 |

EB84.3 D15a&b |
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|D25: NO ANSWERS TO BE CODED IN CODE 4 |

D25 |Wou|d you say you live in a...? |

[(READ OUT) |
(2404)

Rural area or village 1

Small or middle sized town

Large town

DK

A W N

[EB84.3 D25 |

[D40a: MINIMUM = 01 |

D40a Could you tell me how many people aged 15 years or more live in your household, yourself
included?

[(WRITE DOWN) |
(2405-2406)

[EB84.3 D40a |
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[D40b: MINIMUM = 00

D40b Could you tell me how many children less than 10 years old live in your household

[(WRITE DOWN)
(2407-2408)

[EB84.3 D40b |

[D40c: MINIMUM = 00 |

D40c Could you tell me how many children aged 10 to 14 years old live in your household?

[(WRITE DOWN)
(2409-2410)

[EB84.3 D40C
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|D46: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 13 |

[D46: CODES 12 AND 13 ARE EXCLUSIVE |

D46 |Which of the following goods do you have? |

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — MULTIPLE ANSWERS POSSIBLE) |
(2411-2423)

Television 1,

DVD player

Music CD player

Desk computer

Laptop

Tablet

Smartphone

An Internet connection at home

A car

An apartment / a house which you have finished paying for

An apartment / a house which you are paying for

None (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

~

~

~

~

~

~

W oo N U A WN

~

=
S

[ERN
e

[any
!\)

[
w

[EB84.3 D46
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[D60: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 4 |

D60 During the last twelve months, would you say you had difficulties to pay your bills at the end
of the month...?

[(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY) |

(2424)
Most of the time 1
From time to time 2
Almost never\ never 3
Refusal (SPONTANEOUS) 4

[EB84.3 D60
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|D62.1&2&3: "NO ANSWER" NOT ALLOWED

D62 |Cou|d you tell me if...?

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)

Ever | Two | Abo | Two | Less [ Nev | No
y or | ut | or |ofte| er [Inter
day | thre |Jonce|thre| n net
or e a e acce
almo|time| wee [time sS
st | sa k | sa (SPO
ever | wee mon NTA
y k th NEO
day us)
1 |You use the Internet at home, in your home 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
(2425)
2 |You use the Internet in your place of work 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
(2426)
3 [You use the Internet somewhere else (school, | 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
(2427) university, cyber-café, etc.)
[EB84.3 D62
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|D63: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 8

D63 |Do you see yourself and your household belonging to...*

|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

The working class of society

The lower middle class of society

The middle class of society

The upper middle class of society

The higher class of society

Other (SPONTANEOUS)

None (SPONTANEOUS)

Refusal (SPONTANEOUS)

DK

(2428)

=

O 00 NO UL b WN

[EB84.3 D63

|D70: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 5

D70 On the whole, are you very satisfied, fairly satisfied, not very satisfied or not at all satisfied

with the life you lead?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY)

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Not very satisfied

Not at all satisfied

DK

(2429)

v b~ WN

EB84.3 D70
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D71.1&2&3: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 4

D71 When you get together with friends or relatives, would you say you discuss frequently,
occasionally or never about...?
|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
Frequently[Occasional| Never DK
ly
(2430) 1 [National political matters 1 2 3 4
(2431) European political matters 1 2 3 4
(2432) 3 [Local political matters 1 2 3 4
[EB84.3 D71a |
|D72.1&2: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 5 |
D72 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
|(SHOW SCREEN — READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
Totally Tendto | Tendto Totally DK
agree agree disagree | disagree
1 |My voice counts in the EU 1 2 3 4 5
(2433)
2 |My voice counts in Ireland 1 2 3 4 5
(2434)
[EB84.3 D72
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|D73: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 4

D73 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or
in the wrong direction, in...?
|(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER PER LINE)
Things are | Things are| Neither DK
goingin | goingin the one
the right |[the wrong| nor the
direction | direction other
(SPONTAN
EOUS)
(2435) 1 [lreland 1 2 3 4
(2436) 2 |The European Union 1 2 3 4
[EB84.3 D73a
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|D77: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 5

D77 When you hold a strong opinion, do you ever find yourself persuading your friends, relatives
or fellow workers to share your views? Does this happen...?

[(READ OUT — ONE ANSWER ONLY)

(2437)

Often 1

From time to time 2

Rarely 3

Never 4

DK 5

[EB83.4 D77 |

|D78: CODE "NO ANSWER" IN CODE 6 |

D78 In general, does the EU conjure up for you a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly

negative or very negative image?

[(ONE ANSWER ONLY) |
(2438)

Very positive 1

Fairly positive 2

Neutral 3

Fairly negative 4

Very negative 5

DK 6

EB83.4 D78
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| INTERVIEW PROTOCOLE

P1 |Date of the interview |
(2491-2492) (2493-2494)
[ [ [oav | [ | [monTH |
|EB84.3 P1 |
P2 |Time of the beginning of the interview |
[INT.:USE 24 HOUR CLOCK |
(2495-2496) (2497-2498)
[ | [Hour | | |  [mINUTES |
[EB84.3 P2 |
P3 |Number of minutes the interview lasted |
(2499-2501)
[ | | [mINUTES |
[EB84.3 P3 |
[P4: NO ANSWERS NOT ALLOWED |
P4 |Number of persons present during the interview, including interviewer |

(2502)
Two (interviewer and respondent) 1
Three 2
Four 3
Five or more 4
EB84.3 P4
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|P5: NO ANSWERS NOT ALLOWED

P5

|Respondent cooperation

Excellent

Fair

Average

Bad

(2503)

H W N

[EB84.3 P5

P6

|Size of locality

[(LOCAL CODES)

(2504-2505)

[EB84.3 P6

P7

|Region

[(LOCAL CODES)

(2506-2507)

[EB84.3 P7

P8

| Postal code

(2508-2515)

[EB84.3 P8
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P9 |Samp|e point number

(2516-2523)

[EB84.3 P9 |

P10 |Interviewer number |

(2524-2531)

[EB84.3 P10 |

P11 [LEAVE BLANK |

(2532-2539)

[EB84.3 P11 |

[ASK P13 ONLY IN LU, BE, ES, FI, EE, LV AND MT |
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